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DESIGN, MONITORING AND EVALUATION TEAM

MANAGEMENT, STRATEGY AND COMMUNICATIONS TEAM

Alejandro Bonil Vaca 
Peacebuilding Design, 
Monitoring and 
Evaluation Expert
alejandro.bonilvaca@un.org

Nigina (Khaitova) Qminacci
Knowledge Management 
Officer
nigina.khaitova@un.org

Other:
PBF Community of Practice

tim.heine@un.org

PROGRAMMING TEAM

Nicolas Gonzalez 
Programme Officer
Regional Focus: Central and 
South America, South and Central Asia
nicolas.gonzalez@un.org

Emmanuelle Bernard 
Programme Officer

Regional Focus: Southern and Central Africa, 
Great Lakes, Horn of Africa
bernard6@un.org

Regional Focus: The Sahel, 
Lake Chad Basin, North Africa
diane.sheinberg@un.org

Diane Sheinberg
Programme Officer

@SheinbergUN

Jelena Zelenovic
Programme Officer

Regional Focus: West Africa,
the Pacific, Western Balkans
zelenovic@un.org

marcus.lenzen@un.org

Marcus Lenzen
Senior Adviser 
and Deputy Chief

@LenzenMarcus

Donor Focal Point:
Germany, Norway, Sweden,  
Denmark, USA, Switzerland, EU  
Partner Focal Point:
FBA, USIP
AFPs / UN:
UNDP, OHCHR, DCO, UNV,
UNDP-DPPA JP, MPTFO
Issues:
Transitions, TJ, Risk Management, 
Partnerships
Other:
PBF Strategy, Advisory Group, 
Group of Friends

Viktoria von Knobloch
 Associate Programme Officer

viktoria.vonknobloch@un.org

Donor Focal Point: 
Finland 
AFPs / UN:
UNCDF, ILO 
Issues:
Private Sector (w Aanchal)

Stephanie Magalage 
Associate Programme Officer

stephanie.magalage@un.org
AFPs / UN:
UNICEF
Issues:
Peaceful elections 

Sara Bottin 
Programme Officer

sara.bottin@un.org
Programme Focal Point: Niger, 
Nigeria, Chad, Libya, Benin and Togo
Donor Focal Point: Japan, Korea 
Partner Focal Point: Lake Chad Basin, 
PeaceNexus.
AFPs / UN: IOM, UNOCA,  ODA
Issues: PVE, Durable Solutions

Ylva Skondal
Gender and Youth 
Promotion Initiatives

 ylva.skoendal@un.org
Partner Focal Point: 
UNRCCA, ICG 
AFPs / UN: UNFPA 
Issues: Gender, Youth
Other: GPI, YPI 

bushra.hassan@un.org

Bushra Hassan
Senior Advisor, M&E

Partner Focal Point: 
CDA
Issues: Knowledge 
Management system
Other: 
Annual SG Report, 
Audits

Tim Heine
Monitoring and 
Evaluation Manager

Programme Focal Point:
DRC, CAR, Congo, Uganda, Tanzania, 
Rwanda, Burundi, Zimbabwe, Lesotho, 
Cameroon, Sudan, South Sudan, 
Lebanon, Yemen, Somalia, Kenya
Donor Focal Point: 
France, Netherlands, Ireland 
Partner Focal Point:
AU, IGAD, SADC, SE Great Lakes, 
UNOCA
AFPs / UN: UNOCA, UNHCR
Issues: DDR, SSR 

Programme Focal Point:
Guinea, Guinea-Bissau, The Gambia, Sierra Leone, 
Liberia, Côte d'Ivoire, Madagascar, Solomon 
Islands, PNG, Phillippines, Albania, Bosnia and 
Herzegovina, Kosovo, Montenegro, Serbia, North 
Macedonia, Sri Lanka, Myanmar, Kiribati, Tuvalu 
and Marshall Islands, Ukraine
Donor Focal Point: Australia, New Zeland
Partner Focal Point: Accord, ASEAN 
AFPs / UN: UNESCO, WFP, FAO, IFAD
Issues: Conflict Analysis, 
Hate Speech (w Taryn)
Other: Guidelines, Project scoring

Programme Focal Point: 
Mali, Burkina Faso, Mauritania, 
Haiti, Tunisia 
Donor Focal Point: UK.
Partner Focal Point: 
G5 Sahel, ECOWAS, SIPRI, AU, AfPB
AFPs / UN: UNOWAS, UNISS, UNEP, CSM
Issues: Climate Security, 
Transhumance, 
Cross-border/borderlands

Programme Focal Point:
Colombia, Ecuador, El Salvador, 
Guatemala, Honduras, Bolivia, 
Uzbekistan, Tajikistan, Kyrgyzstan, 
South Caucasus, Middle East
Donor Focal Point: Canada, 
Spain, Portugal 
Partner Focal Point: UNRCCA, ICG 
AFPs / UN: EAD, MSU

Aicha Bouslama
Associate 
programme officer

aicha.bouslama@un.org
Focal Point: 
Disability inclusion

April 2023

fatimah.Inayet@un.org
AFPs / UN: DGC

Fatimah Inayet
Communication and 
Outreach Officer

@FatimahInayet

ana.cerdasjimenez@un.org

Ana Marcela Cerdas 
Graphic Designer and 
Multimedia Producer

Brian J. Williams
Chief, Financing for 
Peacebuilding Branch

williamsbj@un.org

@bjw_williams

Maria Cougil Lorenzo 
Staff Assistant
maria.cougillorenzo@un.org
AFPs / UN:
MPTFO
Other:
Mailing Lists

Vacant
Data and 
Finance Analyst

AFPs / UN:
MPTFO
Partner Focal Point:
InterPeace
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